
PRESENTED BY

Florida Agricultural and Mechanical University

Board of Trustees Conference Call Meeting

July 19, 2019

1

Finance and Administration



PRESENTED BY

Florida Agricultural and Mechanical University

AGENDA ITEM IV:  

CASS Amendment #4 for Construction Manager

Angela Sutton, 
Interim Associate Vice President for Facilities Planning Construction and Safety

2



CASS Amendment #4 for Construction 
Manager

• Amendment #4 will incorporate provisions for all the remaining 
construction related activities for build out of the CASS facility, as 
included in the design package issued by the project architect (JRA).  
The completion of this phase will be scheduled around August 2020.  

• Recommendation: Authorize the President to execute Amendment 
#4 in the amount of $19,207,243 to the existing agreement with Ajax, 
subject to the review and approval of the Office of the General Counsel. 
This cost is included in the total estimated project cost of 
$40,728,149. 

3

Construction Manager Contract

Existing Construction Manager 
(CM) Contract Amount

$13,198,856

ADD: CM Contract Amendment #4 $19,207,243

CM Contract Amount to Date $32,406,099


